

NIB / CSA / 259 22<sup>nd</sup> June 2017

The General Manager

Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited

Stock Exchange Building

Stock Exchange Road

Karachi.

SUBJECT: TEXT OF NOTICE - ADDENDUM TO BOOK CLOSURE

AMALGAMATION OF NIB BANK LIMITED WITH AND INTO MCB BANK LIMITED

Dear Sir,

We are enclosing herewith text of an advertisement i.e. Addendum to Notice of Book Closure to determine entitlement of NIB Bank Limited shareholders to the shares of MCB Bank Limited, in accordance with the Scheme of Amalgamation. This advertisement will be published in 'Business Recorder' and 'Nawa-e-Waqt', Karachi / Lahore / Islamabad on 23<sup>rd</sup> June 2017.

This is for your information and record.

Yours truly,

Ather Ali Khan Company Secretary

Encl: As above.



## ADDENDUM TO NOTICE OF BOOK CLOSURE

This has reference to NIB Bank Limited's "Notice of Book Closure" in newspapers, published on June 20, 2017. In this connection, we would like to inform you that NIB Bank wishes to amend the Book Closure date from July 10, 2017 to close of business on July 7, 2017, therefore, the revised notice for the purpose of Book Closure is as under:

Shareholders of NIB Bank Limited (NIB) are hereby notified that the share transfer book of NIB will stand closed as of close of business on Friday, July 7, 2017 for ascertaining the NIB shareholders to whom shares of MCB Bank Limited (MCB) are to be issued in accordance with the Scheme of Amalgamation.

Transfers received in order at the office of Share Registrar **M/s. THK Associates (Pvt.) Limited,** 1st Floor, 40-C, Block-6, PECHS, Karachi (Pakistan), Tel: (+9221)111-000-322 by the close of business on Friday, July 07, 2017 (the last business day) will be treated in time for the purpose of issuance/allotment of new shares of MCR

The Company shall not, for purposes of determining eligibility to the issue/allotment of MCB shares, be bound to take into account any transfer received by their Share Registrar after close of business i.e. Friday, July 07, 2017.

Furthermore, shareholders are hereby informed that the shares of NIB shall no longer be traded on the Pakistan Stock Exchange after the said book closure date.

## Ather Ali Khan

Company Secretary NIB Bank Limited PNSC Building, M.T. Khan Road, Karachi. Tel: (+9221) 111-333-111

Karachi: June 23, 2017



## اضافهاطلاع برائے كتاب كى بندش

یہاطلاع بحوالہ این آئی تی بینک لمیٹڈ کے کتاب کی بندش کے نوٹس'' کتاب کی بندش کے نوٹس'' جواخبارات میں ۲۰ جون کا ۲۰ءکوشائع ہوا تھا، دی جاری ہے۔ اس سلسلے میں ہم آپ کوآ گاہ کرنا جا ہتے ہیں کہ این آئی بی بینک کی بندش کی تاریخ • اجولائی ۲۰۱۷ء نے تبریل کر کے بے جُولا کی ۲۰۱۷ء کوکار و باری اوقات کے اختبام تک کرنے کا خواہاں ہے لہذا کتاب کی بندش کے مقصد کیلئے نظر ثانی شدہ نوٹس درج ذیل کے مطابق ہے:

این آئی بی بینک لمیٹڈ (این آئی بی ) کے شیئر ہولڈرز کو بذریعہ پاز ااطلاع دی جاتی ہے کہ ابن آئی بی کی شیئر ٹرانسفر بُک بروز جعہ مورخہ کے جولائی ۲۰۱۷ء کو کاروباری اوقات کے اختتام پراین آئی بی کے ان شیئر ہولڈرز کے نتین کے لئے ہندرہے گی حِن کوانضام کی اسکیم کے مطابقُ ایم ہی بی بینک لمیٹڈ (ایم ہی بی) کے شیئر ز جاری کئے جارہے کہیں۔

شيئررجرارميسرز في ان كے كے إيسوى ايش (پرائيويك) لميلا، بيلى منزل، ۴۰ ـي، بلاك ـ ٦، في اى تى ايخ اليس، كرا چى (يا كستانٌ) فون: 322-110 (1922 +) میں بروز جمعہ مورخہ کے جولائی ۲۰۱۷ء (آخری کاروباری دن) تک ہر طرح سے مکمل موصولہ ٹرانسفرز ایم سی بی کے نئے شیئرز کے اجراء/ الاٹمنٹ کے مقصد کیلئے بروقت تصور کئے جائیں گے۔

تمپنی ایم سی بی شیئرز کے اجراء/الاٹمنٹ کی اہلیت کالعین کرنے کے مقاصد کے سلسلے میں کاروبار کے اختتا م لیتنی بروز جمعہ مورخہ کے جولائی کا ۲۰ء کے بعداس کے شیئر رجسڑار کے ذریعے موصولہ کسی ٹرانسفر کو قبول کرنے کیلئے یا ہنڈ ہیں ہوگی۔

مزید برآں آپ کو ذریعہ ہٰذا آگاہ کیا جاتا ہے کیہ مٰدکورہ کتاب کی ہندش کی تاریخ بے بعداین آئی بی کےشیئرز کی پاکستان اسٹاک آپھینج میں مزید تجارت جاری نہیں رکھی حاسکے گی۔

> اطهرعلى خان تمپیتی سیکریٹری این آئی بی بینک کمیٹٹہ

یی این ایس می بلڈنگ، ایم ٹی خان روڈ، کراچی۔

فون: 111-333-111 (9221+)

کراچی: ۲۳ جون که ۲۰ء